

Amend CSSB 1611 (senate committee printing) in SECTION 2 of the bill as follows:

(1) In the first sentence of amended Article 39.14(a), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 1, line 33), between "electronic" and "photographing", strike "duplication [~~copying~~] or" and substitute "duplication, copying, and [~~or~~]".

(2) In the first sentence of amended Article 39.14(a), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 1, lines 34-35), between "any offense" and "any designated documents", strike "reports or of" and substitute "reports,".

(3) In the first sentence of amended Article 39.14(a), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 1, line 40), between "report" and "[~~+~~], books", insert "or any designated".

(4) In the first sentence of amended Article 39.14(a), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 1, lines 40-41), between "objects or" and "tangible things", insert "other".

(5) In the first sentence of amended Article 39.14(a), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 1, line 41), between "otherwise privileged" and "constitute", strike "[~~+~~] which" and substitute "that [~~+~~ which]".

(6) In the first sentence of amended Article 39.14(a), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 1, lines 42-43), between "action and" and "are in the possession", strike "which" and substitute "that [~~which~~]".

(7) In amended Article 39.14(a), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 1, lines 45-47), strike the second sentence of the subsection and substitute the following:

The state may provide to the defendant electronic duplicates of any documents or other information described by this article.

(8) In the first sentence of added Article 39.14(c), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 2, lines 1-2), between "remaining portion" and "and may withhold", insert "that is not subject to discovery".

(9) In the third sentence of added Article 39.14(d), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 2, lines 18-19), between "inspection of" and "document", strike "the" and substitute "a".

(10) In the third sentence of added Article 39.14(d), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 2, lines 21-23), between "information

but" and the underlined period, strike ", notwithstanding Subsection (a), is not required to allow electronic duplication of the document, item, or information" and substitute "is not required to allow electronic duplication as described by Subsection (a)".

(11) In added Article 39.14(f), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 2, lines 30-31), between "The state shall" and "information provided", strike "document or otherwise electronically record the documents, items, and" and substitute "electronically record or otherwise document any document, item, or other".

(12) In added Article 39.14(g), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 2, lines 35-36), between "list of" and "documents", strike "the" and substitute "all".

(13) In added Article 39.14(h), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 2, line 39), between "any additional" and "information", strike "documents, items," and substitute "document, item,".

(14) In added Article 39.14(h), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 2, line 41), between "existence of the" and "or information", strike "documents, items," and substitute "document, item,".

(15) In added Article 39.14(i), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 2, lines 44-45), between "may not exceed" and "Chapter 552", strike "those provided for by" and substitute "the charges prescribed by Subchapter F,".